STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND DrvisioN oF PUuBLIC UTILITIES

PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS AND CARRIERS
IN RE: RHODE ISLAND FAST FERRY, INC. : Docker No. D-13-51
NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION

Please take notice that on Wednesday, June 24, 2015, at 1:00 p.m. at the offices of
Merolla and Accetturo, 469 Centerville Road, Suite 206, Warwick, Rhode Island, the attorney
for the Town of New Shoreham will take the deposition of the following person: Charles A.
Donadio, Jr., President of Rhode Island Fast Ferry, Inc.. This deposition will be taken for the
purpose of discovery, or for use as evidence, or both, before a Notary Public in and for the State
of Rhode Island, or before some other officer authorized to administer oaths by stenographic
means.

Town of New Shoreham,
by its Attorneys,

Katherine A. Merolla, Esq.
No. 2344

469 Centerville Road
Suite No. 206

Warwick, RI 02886
401-739-2900, x306
401-739-2906 (fax)

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that, on June 8th 2015, I served this documentja e-mail on the
individuals listed on the attached Exhibit A. , / .
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EXHIBIT A

Name/Address

E-mail Address

Phone

Alan Shoer, Esq. (for RIFF)
James Hall, Esq.

Adler Pollock & Sheehan
One Citizens Plaza, 8 Floor
Providence, RI 02903-1345

Ashoer@apslaw.com

Jhall@apslaw.com

401-274-7200

Charles A. Donadio, Jr., President
RI Fast Ferry

Charlie(@vinevardfastferry.com

401-295-4040

Leo Wold, Esq. (for Division)
Christy Hetherington, Esq.
Dept. of Attorney General

150 South Main St.
Providence, RI 02903

Lwold@riag.ri.gov

Chetherington@riag.ri.gov

Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov

Dmacrae(@riag.ri.gov

401-222-2424

Michael McElroy, Esq. (for Interstate Navigation)

Schacht & McEiroy
PO Box 6721
Providence, R1 02940-6721

Michael@McEiroyL awOffice.com —
nspd2000@yahoo.com

emazze(@verizon.net

jlg@BlockIslandFerry.com
MVManitou@aol.com

wedge@beconsulting.biz

Megan@BlockislandFerry.com

suel@BlocklslandFerry.com

401-351-4100

Katherine A. Merolla, Esq. (for New Shoreham)
Merolla & Accetturo

Kent Office Bldg.

469 Centerville Rd., Suite 206

Warwick, RI 02886

KAMLAW?2344(@aol.com

401-739-2900

Nancy Dodge, Town Manager
Town of New Shoreham

PO Drawer 120

Block Island, RI 02807

kpson(@aol.com

401-466-3211

Richard LaCapra
5 Carmine Street
New York, New York 10014

rlacapra@lacapra.com

212-675 - 8123

File original & four (4) copies w/:
Luly E. Massaro, Clerk

Division of Public Utilities & Carriers
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, RI 02888

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov

John.spirito@dpuc.ri.gov

Thomas kogut@dpuc.ri.gov

Terry.mercer(@dpuc.ri.gov

401-780-2107

Interested Parties:

Elizabeth Dolan, Town Council President
Jeannette Alyward, Town Clerk
Town of North Kingstown

ldolan@northkingstown.org

jalvward@northkingstown.org

401-294-3331




